金屬皮膜無脚電阻器
Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors (MEMF-MELF)
1/8
目 錄
INDEX
序 號 內 容 頁 碼
1 適用範圍 Specification 2
2 訂貨方式 How To Order 2
3 術 語 Glossary 3
4 構 造 Construction 3
5 尺 寸 Dimension 3
6 色碼標示 Explanation of color 4
7 負載減輕曲線 Power Derating Curve 5
8 電氣特性 Characteristics 5
9 性 能 Performance 6
10 包裝方式 Tape packing in every box 7
11 建 議 Suggestion 8
12 注意事項 Caution 8
金屬皮膜無脚電阻器
Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors (MEMF-MELF)
2/8
M M F 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 ST 40 F C
1. 適用範圍 Specification
1-1 本承認書僅適用本公司生產之各種MEMF 金屬皮膜無腳電阻器產品。
The specification is only suitable for MEMF---MELF resistors manufactured by HUI ZHOU SHI AI
ELECTRONIC CO., LTO.
1-2 參考標準 Applicable specification
本承認書參考《JIS C5201-2011》和《GB/T 5729-2003/IEC 60115-1:2001》
The specification Applicable specification《JIS C5201-2011》and《GB/T 5729-2003/IEC
60115-1:2001》
2. 訂貨方式 How To
Order
2-1 訂貨方式 How To Order
如: MEMF 金屬皮膜無腳電阻器 0204 1/4WS ±1% 100Ω 溫度係數±25PPM
Example: MEMF---MELF 0204 1/4WS ±1% 100Ω TC25
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
QMM-QMLF QMMF
MMF-MELF MMF
包裝方式
PackagingType
代碼
code
阻值 Ex 標示
Mark
低阻兩位
小数Ω
0.15Ω R150
個位Ω 1Ω 1008
十位Ω 10Ω 1009
百位Ω 100Ω 1000
個位K 1kΩ 1001
十位k 10kΩ 1002
百位k 100 1003
百位M 1M 1004
個位M 10M 1005
以此類推
代碼
code
温度系数
T.C.R
S ±5PPM
B ±10PPM
N ±15PPM
C ±25PPM
D ±50PPM
E ±100PPM
空白不標注 大于±100PPM
代碼
code
類別
Type
1 Product
2 Samples
3 Materials
代碼
code
包裝方式
PackagingTy
T Reel
ー Normal size
s Small size
SS Super small size
代碼
code
容許差
tolerance
B ±0.1%
C ±0.25%
D ±0.5%
F ±1%
G ±2%
J ±5%
代碼
code
型号與尺寸
Siza&Dimension
02 0102-1.1*2.2
04 0204-1.4*3.5
07 0207-2.2*5.9
09 0309-3.2*8.5
11 0411-4.0*10.5
代碼 瓦特數
code wattag